

Munger University, Munger (Bihar)

{Estd in 2018 under Bihar State University (Amendment) Act.2016 (Bihar Act-1/2017)} (Administrative Block, Shastrinagar, Munger-811201)

Date: 19/09/2023

Circular

Applications are invited for appointment to the post of Inspector of Colleges for three years from the teachers of the University of the rank of Reader/Associate Professor.

Last date of receipt of application is 26/09/2023 in the office of undersigned during the office hours.

Munger University, Munger

Memo No. :- E&Hb/9677 - 9727/2023

Copy to:

1. All Heads of the University Department, Munger University, Munger

2. All Principal/Prof. in-Charge, Constituent Colleges under Munger University, Munger

3. All statutory & Non-statutory officers of the University, Munger University,

4. PA to Hon'ble VC/Registrar, Munger University, Munger

5. Web Master – for uploading on the University website.

6. Incharge, Establishment Section, Munger University, Munger

Memo No.:-E8tb/3718-9719/2023

Copy forward

Copy forwarded to:

Principal Secretary to Governor cum Chancellor, Universities of Bihar, Munger University, Munger 19.00. WW

Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Bihar, Patna

Munger University, Munger

Santosh Kumar